



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2300 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2908 OF 2020**

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ... Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sahil Parghi for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek T. Ingle i/b. Mr. M. L. Patil for respondent no.2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by order dated 22nd March 2022 passed in Writ Petition No. 3480 of 2020, this petition along with other connected petitions are to be heard together.
2. By consent, stand over to 18th February 2026.
3. Office shall list all the connected petitions on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]